P U M P T E C H N O L O G Y
Sanimaster PE, FE, VA
Application
HOMA Sanimaster PE, FE, VA compact
sewage disposal units are suitable for
pumping sewage and waste water from
areas below the sewer level (see DIN
1986). With their large tank volumes

S = 1 pump (Single pump station)
T = 2 pumps (Twin pump station)
Type designation
of sewage pump
With explosion proof motors (on request)
1
3
4
5
2
Performance
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32
H (m)
Q (m3/h)
Q (l/s)
1
2
3
4
5
DN80
40
36
32
28
24
20
16
12
8
4
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60 64
H (m)
Q (m3/h)
Q (l/s)
10
8
6 7
9
11
12
13
DN100
Tank types PE40/PE80 Dimensions
Tank- with pump types Dimensions
types A A1 B C D E F G H K L M N
PE 40 S- TP 70M13 up to 16/4D 1713 – – 435 369 80 260 180 809 90 200 700 840
PE 40 T- TP 70M26 up to 31/4D 1754 – – 476 440 80 260 180 880 93 200 700 840
TP 70V 36/2D 1750 – – 472 369 80 260 180 809 90 200 700 840
MX2339 up to 41/D44 1769 – – 491 400 100 300 190 890 93 200 700 840
MX2330 up to 35/T... 1896 – – 618 400 100 300 190 890 93 200 700 840
MX2444 up to 48/T... 1946 – 668 480 100 300 190 970 130 200 700 840
PE 80 T- MX2339 up to 41/D44 1769 – – 491 400 100 300 190 890 93 200 700 840
MX2330up to 35/T... 1896 – – 618 400 100 300 190 890 93 200 700 840
MX2444up to 48/T... 1946 – – 668 480 100 300 190 970 130 200 700 840
FE 18 S- TP70M13 up to16/4D 846 970 350 435 369 80 260 180 809 90 200 700 820
VA 18 S- TP70M26 up to 31/4D 888 1011 350 476 440 80 260 180 880 93 200 700 820
TP70V 36/2D 846 1007 350 472 369 80 260 180 809 90 200 700 820
FE 18 T- TP70M13up to16/4D 1262 – 350 435 369 80 260 180 809 90 200 700 820